
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence Renewal and Amendment Application 3AM-ARV1016 

Collins, Sarah <SCollins@gov.nu.ca> Thu, Nov 19, 2020 at 8:03 AM
To: "Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing
Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)"
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "EE Nord RPN NU / EA North PNR NU (EC)" <ec.eenordrpnnu-
eanorthpnrnu.ec@canada.ca>, "Hack, Justin (AADNC/AANDC)" <justin.hack@canada.ca>, "Shouldice, Atuat
(AADNC/AANDC)" <atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>

Good Morning All, 

I just received confirma�on back from the consultant - the reference to the "overland discharge pipe" in the
O&M manual is referring to the overland pipes between the pump houses (1 and 2) and the transi�on
building. prior to entering the WTP. IN the drawing set, P-201, near the top of the page, you will see a couple
sec�ons of pipe that are called "insulated carrier pipes", these are the ones being referred to in the manual
as being heat traced.

While not a mistake in the manual, they don't have the same �tle used between the manual and the
drawings, which may have caused the confusion. 

I hope this resolves this issue. 

Thanks, 

Sarah Collins, P. Eng
Municipal Planning Engineer

From: Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2020 10:35 AM 
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> 
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>; Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>; EE Nord RPN NU / EA North PNR NU (EC) <ec.eenordrpnnu-eanorthpnrnu.
ec@canada.ca>; Hack, Jus�n (AADNC/AANDC) <justin.hack@canada.ca>; Shouldice, Atuat (AADNC/AANDC)
<atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>; Collins, Sarah <SCollins@GOV.NU.CA> 
Subject: RE: Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence Renewal and Amendment Applica�on 3AM-ARV1016
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organiza�on. Do not click links or open a�achments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.
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